



# GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB POLICE DEPARTMENT

Dated Lahore the 07 May, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 39/2024/PS/HQ. Following transfers/postings are hereby ordered, with immediate effect and till further orders:-

Sr.No	Name	From	То
1	Mr. Muhammad Essa Khan (PSP/BS-18)	DPO Vehari	DPO Kasur (in his own pay & scale) vice Mr. Muhammad Tariq Aziz, SSP, transferred.
2	Mr. Muhammad Tariq Aziz (PSP/BS-19)	DPO Kasur	DPO Okara vice Capt ® Mansoor Aman, SSP, transferred.
3	Capt ® Mansoor Aman (PSP/BS-19)	DPO Okara	DPO Vehari vice Mr. Muhammad Essa Khan, SP, transferred.

### Sd/

## DR. USMAN ANWAR, PSP, H.I, QPM

Inspector General of Police/PPO, Punjab

#### No & date even:

## Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Home), Government of the Punjab.
- 4. The Principal Secretary / Military Secretary to Governor Punjab, Lahore.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab.
- 6. The Secretary (Services), S&GAD, Government of the Punjab.
- 7. The Director (PD), Establishment Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 8. The Additional Inspector General of Police, South Punjab.
- 9. The Regional Police Officers, Multan, Sheikhupura and Sahiwal.
- 10. The Accountant General, Punjab.
- 11. The Assistant Inspector General of Police, Discipline, CPO Punjab, Lahore.
- 12. The Personal Staff Officer (PSO) to PPO/IGP Punjab, Lahore.
- 13. The District Police Officers, concerned.
- 14. The District Accounts Officers, concerned.
- 15. The Director Public Relations, CPO Punjab, Lahore.
- 16. The Officers concerned.
- 17. The Superintendent, Government Printing Press, Punjab, Lahore for publication in the official Gazette.
- 18. The Deputy Director, CPO Punjab for placing it in the UO File of the officer.
- 19. The Assistant Director (Personnel) to PPO/IGP Punjab, Lahore.

(HUMAYUN BASHIR TARAR) PSP

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Headquarters, Punjab